

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC PETITION IN T AND I J LODGING NO. 16744 OF 2024

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 3569 OF 2023

Dipika Sadanand KhanvilkarPETITIONER

V/S

Annesh Roy ChoudharyRESPONDENT

(Mentioned. Appearances not submitted)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 21st August, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 03/09/2024 .

(ASSOCIATE)