

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISC. PETITION (L) NO. 16744 OF 2024
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION 3569 OF 2023

Digitally
signed by
SANTOSH
SUBHASH
KULKARNI
Date:
2024.11.12
10:28:00
+0530

Dipika Sadanand Khanvilkar ...Petitioner

Versus

Annesh Roy Choudhary ...Respondent

Mr. R. C. Mishra, a/w P., for the Petitioner.

Ms. Janhavee Joshi, i/b Manmohan Rao, for the
Respondent.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED: 11th NOVEMBER, 2024

PC:-

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. The learned Counsel for the respondent – original petitioner seeks time to file an affidavit-in-reply.

Let the affidavit-in-reply be filed within a period of two weeks.

3. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.
4. In the intervening period, if any steps are taken pursuant to the grant, the same shall be subject to the outcome of this petition.
5. Stand over to 2nd December, 2024.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]