

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION  
MISCELLANEOUS PETITION (L) NO. 16744 OF 2024  
IN  
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 3569 OF 2023

Dipika Sadanand Khanvilkar

...Petitioner

**Vs.**

Annesh Roy Choudhary

...Respondent

-----  
Adv. R. C. Mishra for the Petitioner.

Adv. Janhatee Joshi i/by Manmohan Rao for the Respondent.  
-----

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 2ND JANUARY, 2025

**P.C.:-**

1. When the matter was called, it was observed that the page numbers relied upon by the Learned Counsel for the Petitioner did not tally to those of the Court.

2. Hence, Learned Counsel for the Petitioner is to ensure a proper numbering between the Court's copy and his copy of the Petition.

3. Stand over to 30<sup>th</sup> January, 2025.

4. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks leave to file rejoinder. The same be filed in the Registry of this Court on or before 16<sup>th</sup> January, 2025.

**(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)**