

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISC. PETITION NO. 705 OF 2025

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 3569 OF 2024

Rakhmabai Kashinath Khanvilkar .. Deceased

Dipika Sadanand Khanvilkar .. Petitioner

Versus

Annesh Roy Choudhary .. Respondent

-
- Mr. R.C. Mishra i/by M/s. Tripathi & Associates, Advocates for Petitioner

.....
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 21, 2025

P. C.:

1. Heard Mr. Mishra, learned Advocate for Petitioner. None appears for Respondent today.
2. Pleadings are completed as informed by Mr. Mishra.
3. Respondent is directed to remain present on the next adjourned date failing which Court shall hear the present Petition and grant appropriate relief as prayed for by Petitioner.
4. Copy of this order shall be served on Respondent by Advocate for Petitioner.
5. Stand over to **5th December, 2025.**

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date: 2025.11.24
11:17:59 +0530